Official
Race 7 Grid

Sanction No. IDC-19-S
VIRginia International Raceway
3.27 Mile Road Course

Car
Pos  No.
1 28
2 15
3 24
4 14
5 56
6 34
7 57
8 58
9 98
10 07
1 97
12 72
13 73
14 20
15 3
16 117
17 8

Driver/Hometown/Region

Gregory Eaton / Woodbridge VA / WDC
Daniel Richardson / Derwood MD / WDC
Andrew McDermid / Howell Ml / Milw
James Jost / Allentown PA / PHL

John Heinricy / Clarkston MI / DET

Bryan Long / Peoria IL / CHI

Amy Aquilante / Phoenixville PA / CFR

Beth Aquilante / Collingswood NJ / PHL
Andrew Gardner / Walnut Creek CA / SFR
Stephen Ott / Quakertown PA / PHL

Jason Smith / Troy NY / MHR

Ted Warning / Allons TN / WDC
Christopher Qualls / Yorba Linda CA / CSCC
Jim Wheeler / Lenexa KS / KCR

Kelly Lubash / Stamford CT / NER

Andy Schniedermeyer / Florissant MO / STL
Kevin Fandozzi / St Joseph MI/ DET

SCCA

Ve

OCTOBER 8-13, 2019

Sponsor

Eaton Racing and Development
Hoosier/GentiumTech/AutoGear/ProSys
WeatherTech/Felice Engines/Hoosier
Jost Iron Works/Yanek Custom Gun
Hoosier/Mobil1/Hawk

Hoerr Racing/Hoosier/Roux/PAGID
TAR/Hoosier/Hawk

TAR/Hoosier

Dig Motorsports

ORSW Racing/Protex By Bardahl

Hershey's Racing Engines
Rancho Pool Supply
Hoosier/Wilwood

Lubash Racing

Post Racing/Hoosier/Insight Driven

Car 8 - Loss of qualifying 1 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.3.49
Car 07 - Loss of qualifying 3 times per Chief Steward - GCR 9.1.6.D.1.e.1.b.2

Make/Model

Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang GT
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang
Pontiac Firebird
Pontiac Firebird
Ford Mustang SMG
Ford Mustang

Ford Mustang
Chevrolet Camaro
Ford Mustang Cobra
Pontiac Firebird
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro
Chevrolet Camaro SS

1] - Penalty applied

Chief of T & S: Bill Skibbe
Posted: 10/11/19 8:50 AM

1st Qual

Fast Lap
2:06.697
2:11.088
2:08.784
2:07.009
9:20.159
2:08.331
2:22.357
2:33.580
2:14.280

1 2:11.366
2:13.667
6:02.196
2:13.353
2:19.728
2:16.797
2:28.703

1%  Notime

AS

2nd Qual
Fast Lap
2:03.146
2:03.106

No time
2:04.639
2:05.291
2:05.716
2:06.665
2:09.552
2:10.823
2:09.026
2:11.570
2:09.562
2:10.659
2:14.427
2:16.802
2:22.404
2:33.024

3:00 PM
Friday, October 11, 2019

3rd Qual
Fast Lap
2:02.938
2:03.121
2:03.434
2:03.588
2:03.712
2:04.259
2:05.129
2:06.886
2:08.591

No time
2:09.228
2:10.077
2:09.984
2:10.817
2:16.530
2:18.777

No time

% - more than 115% top qualifier (2:21.379)
Fastest time sets Runoffs qualifying lap record

Boo M4l



